
U16 Féminin
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1. 174 PORTES Lou CS CHAMONIX U16 F 0:32:16.3

2. 170 BERTHOD Laura PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME U16 F 0:34:11.0 +1:54.7

3. 173 DUBOUSQUET Anna ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U16 F 0:34:26.4 +2:10.1

 -  171 BOUQUET DES CHAUX Alice CHAMBERY ESCALADE U16 F DNF

U16 Masculin
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1. 200 VANPE Tinoe TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U16 M 0:25:06.5

2. 197 LLUCH CANO Joan ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U16 M 0:26:18.7 +1:12.2

3. 196 GAGNAIRE Anatole PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME U16 M 0:26:38.2 +1:31.7

4. 198 PREMAT Sam C.A.F. HAUT CHABLAIS MORZINE U16 M 0:27:13.7 +2:07.2

5. 199 SALLEY Charly LA TRANSPYROS U16 M 0:30:14.9 +5:08.4

6. 195 GACHET Amory CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT U16 M 0:30:39.1 +5:32.6

7. 194 FAVRE Pol CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT U16 M 0:31:04.4 +5:57.9

8. 191 CARTIER-MOULIN Pierre CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT U16 M 0:32:03.9 +6:57.4

9. 190 BON MARDION Theo CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT U16 M 0:32:12.0 +7:05.5

10. 193 CHEVALIER Youn ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U16 M 0:33:36.9 +8:30.4

11. 192 CHAMPION-BRUNET Clément ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U16 M 0:36:02.5 +10:56.0

U18 Féminin
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1. 183 GILLET Mathilde MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME U18 F 0:30:02.0

2. 184 NARD Alice LUCHON HAUTE MONTAGNE U18 F 0:32:27.4 +2:25.4

3. 186 VERNEY Coline PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME U18 F 0:34:26.0 +4:24.0

4. 181 DING-MARTIN Mauly ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U18 F 0:38:27.4 +8:25.4

5. 180 AÏT-CHEIKH Julie LUCHON HAUTE MONTAGNE U18 F 0:39:24.7 +9:22.7

6. 185 PAILHE BELAIR Maïa LA TRANSPYROS U18 F 0:43:05.0 +13:03.0

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DE SKI-ALPINISME

VERTICAL RACE - MERIBEL
le 8 décembre 2024

RESULTATS OFFICIELS



U18 Masculin
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1. 134 SULPICE Paul CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U18 M 0:23:51.1

2. 126 JOSSELIN Victor PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME U18 M 0:24:01.4 +10.3

3. 128 KAIRE Antonin TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U18 M 0:24:05.8 +14.7

4. 129 MARTIN Noe VERTICALE ATTITUDE U18 M 0:24:57.0 +1:05.9

5. 120 ARNAULD DE SARTRE Mathias LUCHON HAUTE MONTAGNE U18 M 0:25:35.3 +1:44.2

6. 127 JOYEUX-BOUILLON Eliot TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U18 M 0:25:50.3 +1:59.2

7. 122 DUBOUSQUET Tom ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U18 M 0:26:04.1 +2:13.0

8. 123 EYRAUD MICHELET Robin CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U18 M 0:26:05.3 +2:14.2

9. 121 BONNEVIE Diego C.S. VAL ISERE U18 M 0:26:22.4 +2:31.3

10. 125 GRIMAUD Kérian ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U18 M 0:27:38.1 +3:47.0

11. 133 ROUSSEAU Thibault ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U18 M 0:27:48.4 +3:57.3

12. 132 PRADEILLES Lilian CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT U18 M 0:28:02.2 +4:11.1

13. 130 MERCIER Maxime PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME U18 M 0:30:38.2 +6:47.1

14. 131 PATTERSON Sebastian CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX SECTION ESCALADEU18 M 0:30:48.5 +6:57.4

U20 Féminin
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1. 141 MAUPOIX Camille TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U20 F 0:27:12.8

2. 140 BECK Lili ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U20 F 0:28:17.2 +1:04.4

U20 Masculin
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1. 157 GULLON Celestin CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U20 M 0:23:24.3

2. 154 COGNAUD Edgar CLUB DES SPORTS DE VALMOREL U20 M 0:23:34.5 +10.2

3. 162 ODILE Jules CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U20 M 0:23:38.0 +13.7

4. 161 MAURIN Gabriel CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U20 M 0:24:02.0 +37.7

5. 150 BLAUDIN Lucas TEAM ALPI MERCANTOUR U20 M 0:24:15.8 +51.5

6. 158 HOFFMANN Esteban CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U20 M 0:24:43.3 +1:19.0

7. 152 CABAU Boris TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U20 M 0:25:11.9 +1:47.6

8. 153 CARRICART Baptiste ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U20 M 0:25:26.8 +2:02.5

9. 155 DELORE Antoine TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U20 M 0:26:02.4 +2:38.1

10. 151 BONNAUDET Rafael CS CHAMONIX U20 M 0:26:20.9 +2:56.6

11. 160 MASSON Drice CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U20 M 0:26:27.7 +3:03.4
12. 156 DUISIT Théo CS CHAMONIX U20 M 0:27:51.4 +4:27.1
13. 159 LE GALL Titouan CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U20 M 0:27:52.5 +4:28.2

VERTICAL RACE - MERIBEL
le 8 décembre 2024

RESULTATS OFFICIELS

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DE SKI-ALPINISME



U23 FEMININ
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1. 92 RAVINEL Margot CS CHAMONIX U23 F 0:25:11.2 +2:21.2

2. 110 TRINCAZ Louise C.A.F. HAUT CHABLAIS MORZINE U23 F 0:26:58.9 +4:08.9

3. 109 ROUSSILLON Loanne MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME U23 F 0:27:32.2 +4:42.2

4. 105 GAUTIER Noelie TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U23 F 0:28:31.7 +5:41.7

5. 108 RIGAUD Louise CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U23 F 0:28:39.9 +5:49.9

6. 101 BROCHE Louna TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U23 F 0:28:58.1 +6:08.1

7. 104 CHARAYRON Romane LA TRANSPYROS U23 F 0:33:04.7 +10:14.7

8. 107 PIERROT Marine TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U23 F 0:37:04.3 +14:14.3

U23 MASCULIN
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1 4 DAMEVIN Anselme CLUB DES SPORTS DE VAL-CENIS U23 M 0:20:52.6 +41.3

2 7 CANTAN Rémi C.A.F. DU LEMAN U23 M 0:22:24.3 +2:13.0

3 23 ROBIN-SAJE Eliott MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME U23 M 0:22:27.8 +2:16.5

4 9 ANSELMET Jeremy CS DE BONNEVAL SUR ARC U23 M 0:22:27.8 +2:16.5

5 11 GÉNOT Clément PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND U23 M 0:23:10.0 +2:58.7

6 18 CERVELLIN Robin CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U23 M 0:24:00.0 +3:48.7

7 26 THEROND Antonin PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND U23 M 0:24:02.9 +3:51.6

8 17 CARDOSO Louis CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT U23 M 0:24:20.1 +4:08.8

9 19 CHABOUD Arnaud CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT U23 M 0:24:31.6 +4:20.3

10 25 TEYPAZ Lilian PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND  U23 M 0:24:52.0 +4:40.7

11 20 LEFORESTIER Marin CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT U23 M 0:24:56.8 +4:45.5

12 15 BOUQUET DES CHAUX Arthur CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U23 M 0:24:57.9 +4:46.6

13 85 BOUVIER-BANGILLON Timéo COURCHEVEL U23 M 0:25:22.1 +5:10.8

14 22 PAILHE BELAIR Camille LA TRANSPYROS U23 M 0:26:12.5 +6:01.2

15 14 BERTHET Elie Licence HORS CLUB U23 M 0:26:40.1 +6:28.8

16 21 NOGUERAS Mathys AMITIE ET NATURE DE TARBES U23 M 0:26:42.0 +6:30.7

17 24 SIMON Thomas LUCHON HAUTE MONTAGNE U23 M 0:26:44.6 +6:33.3

MASTER FEMININ
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1 118 JAGERCIKOVA Marianna C.A.F. GAP MAS F 0:25:44.3 +2:54.3

2 119 WITTENHOVE Stéphanie MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME MAS F 0:31:37.5 +8:47.5

RESULTATS OFFICIELS

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DE SKI-ALPINISME

VERTICAL RACE - MERIBEL
le 8 décembre 2024



MASTER MASCULIN
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart
6 64 BON MARDION William CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT MAS M 0:20:56.0 +44.7

20 10 BUCHOT Jonas MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME MAS M 0:23:20.5 +3:09.2

33 65 BOUZON Lionel BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP MAS M 0:24:58.0 +4:46.7

38 83 VINCENT Benoît PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND MAS M 0:25:35.8 +5:24.5

40 77 PEPIN Jérôme BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP MAS M 0:26:07.9 +5:56.6

42 61 BERTHOD François PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND MAS M 0:26:19.4 +6:08.1

46 76 MONDONNET Julien SKI RANDO MEGEVE MAS M 0:26:48.1 +6:36.8

47 63 BOIS Denis SAINTE FOY MONTAGNE MAS M 0:26:48.1 +6:36.8

48 79 SILVESTRE Lionel SAINTE FOY MONTAGNE MAS M 0:26:51.5 +6:40.2

50 82 VIEUX-JEANTON Guillaume CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL MAS M 0:27:20.3 +7:09.0

54 73 MARTIN Julian VERTICALE ATTITUDE MAS M 0:28:08.3 +7:57.0

56 78 PREMAT Alain C.A.F. HAUT CHABLAIS MORZINE MAS M 0:29:03.5 +8:52.2

59 71 LEFORESTIER Dominique CMS ARECHES BEAUFORT MAS M 0:29:49.3 +9:38.0

61 69 FRANKOWSKI Michal CS CHAMONIX MAS M 0:30:03.1 +9:51.8

63 72 MAIRE Thomas CS CHAMONIX MAS M 0:30:27.2 +10:15.9

64 80 VERNEY Eric PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND MAS M 0:31:52.0 +11:40.7

65 66 DOUILLET Stephane SKI CLUB DE SAINTE MARIE-AUX- MAS M 0:33:05.0 +12:53.7

67 75 MAY Bertrand MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME MAS M 0:37:30.2 +17:18.9

SENIOR FEMININ
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1 113 GACHET MOLLARET Axelle CMS ARECHES SEN F 0:22:50.0

2 90 HARROP Emily COURCHEVEL SEN F 0:24:38.9 +1:48.9

3 91 PERILLAT PESSEY Celia CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ SEN F 0:24:48.2 +1:58.2

4 92 RAVINEL Margot CS CHAMONIX U23 F 0:25:11.2 +2:21.2

5 118 JAGERCIKOVA Marianna C.A.F. GAP MAS F 0:25:44.3 +2:54.3

6 93 GINDRE Perrine TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE SEN F 0:25:48.9 +2:58.9

7 94 DESJACQUES Anne Lise CMS ARECHES SEN F 0:26:24.5 +3:34.5

8 96 BONNEL Lorna MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME SEN F 0:26:32.5 +3:42.5

9 110 TRINCAZ Louise C.A.F. HAUT CHABLAIS MORZINE U23 F 0:26:58.9 +4:08.9

10 109 ROUSSILLON Loanne MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME U23 F 0:27:32.2 +4:42.2

11 111 BONNEL Candice CLUB DES SPORTS DE VALMOREL SEN F 0:28:08.8 +5:18.8

12 105 GAUTIER Noelie TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U23 F 0:28:31.7 +5:41.7

13 108 RIGAUD Louise CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U23 F 0:28:39.9 +5:49.9

14 101 BROCHE Louna TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U23 F 0:28:58.1 +6:08.1

15 98 IRATZOQUY Marie Charlotte CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN F 0:29:47.5 +6:57.5

16 119 WITTENHOVE Stéphanie MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME MAS F 0:31:37.5 +8:47.5

17 104 CHARAYRON Romane LA TRANSPYROS U23 F 0:33:04.7 +10:14.7

18 103 PASTEUR Coline TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE SEN F 0:33:13.9 +10:23.9

19 107 PIERROT Marine TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE U23 F 0:37:04.3 +14:14.3

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DE SKI-ALPINISME

VERTICAL RACE - MERIBEL
le 8 décembre 2024

RESULTATS OFFICIELS



SENIOR MASCULIN
Pl. Dos Nom Club Cat Temps Ecart

1 3 EQUY Samuel TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE SEN M 0:20:11.3

2 2 POCHAT COTTILLOUX Gedeon CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ SEN M 0:20:15.8 +4.5

3 6 JAY Paul CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN M 0:20:22.7 +11.4

4 1 GACHET Xavier CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT SEN M 0:20:27.4 +16.1

5 4 DAMEVIN Anselme CLUB DES SPORTS DE VAL-CENIS U23 M 0:20:52.6 +41.3

6 64 BON MARDION William CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT MAS M 0:20:56.0 +44.7

7 5 BERNAZ Julien C.A.F. DU LEMAN SEN M 0:21:09.0 +57.7

8 57 VERDENAL Jocelyn SKI CLUB DE SAINTE MARIE-AUX-MINES SEN M 0:21:13.3 +1:02.0

9 44 JACQUEMOUD Mathéo SKI RANDO MEGEVE SEN M 0:21:20.2 +1:08.9

10 53 SERT Yoann CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT SEN M 0:21:31.6 +1:20.3

11 32 BELLABOUVIER Simon CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN M 0:21:35.1 +1:23.8

12 8 ALLEMOZ Theo CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN M 0:22:19.7 +2:08.4

13 7 CANTAN Rémi C.A.F. DU LEMAN U23 M 0:22:24.3 +2:13.0

14 23 ROBIN-SAJE Eliott MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME U23 M 0:22:27.8 +2:16.5

15 9 ANSELMET Jeremy CS DE BONNEVAL SUR ARC U23 M 0:22:27.8 +2:16.5

16 12 MOURET Lucas ALTICIM FONT ROMEU SEN M 0:22:51.8 +2:40.5

17 27 AGERON Gabin ALTICIM FONT ROMEU SEN M 0:23:01.1 +2:49.8

18 11 GÉNOT Clément PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME U23 M 0:23:10.0 +2:58.7

19 42 GIRARD Lori TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE SEN M 0:23:13.6 +3:02.3

20 10 BUCHOT Jonas MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME MAS M 0:23:20.5 +3:09.2

21 45 LOISEL Etienne BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP SEN M 0:23:34.3 +3:23.0

22 13 ZIJP Quentin TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE SEN M 0:23:44.6 +3:33.3

23 59 VOCANSON Thibault CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN M 0:23:51.2 +3:39.9

24 18 CERVELLIN Robin CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U23 M 0:24:00.0 +3:48.7

25 26 THEROND Antonin PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME U23 M 0:24:02.9 +3:51.6

26 51 RINGOT Paul TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE SEN M 0:24:14.5 +4:03.2

27 37 CROZ Romain CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN M 0:24:16.6 +4:05.3

28 17 CARDOSO Louis CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT U23 M 0:24:20.1 +4:08.8

29 19 CHABOUD Arnaud CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT U23 M 0:24:31.6 +4:20.3

30 25 TEYPAZ Lilian PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME U23 M 0:24:52.0 +4:40.7

31 20 LEFORESTIER Marin CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT U23 M 0:24:56.8 +4:45.5

32 15 BOUQUET DES CHAUX Arthur CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL U23 M 0:24:57.9 +4:46.6

33 65 BOUZON Lionel BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP MAS M 0:24:58.0 +4:46.7

34 31 BEDOY Loic CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN M 0:25:11.7 +5:00.4

35 85 BOUVIER-BANGILLON Timéo COURCHEVEL U23 M 0:25:22.1 +5:10.8

36 39 FAILUTTI Quentin PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME SEN M 0:25:27.9 +5:16.6

37 56 VAUSSENAT Maxime BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP SEN M 0:25:34.7 +5:23.4

38 83 VINCENT Benoît PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME MAS M 0:25:35.8 +5:24.5

39 34 CASTILLON Bastien LA TRANSPYROS SEN M 0:25:57.6 +5:46.3

40 77 PEPIN Jérôme BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP MAS M 0:26:07.9 +5:56.6

VERTICAL RACE - MERIBEL
le 8 décembre 2024

RESULTATS OFFICIELS

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DE SKI-ALPINISME



41 22 PAILHE BELAIR Camille LA TRANSPYROS U23 M 0:26:12.5 +6:01.2

42 61 BERTHOD François PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME MAS M 0:26:19.4 +6:08.1

43 14 BERTHET Elie Licence HORS CLUB U23 M 0:26:40.1 +6:28.8

44 21 NOGUERAS Mathys AMITIE ET NATURE DE TARBES U23 M 0:26:42.0 +6:30.7

45 24 SIMON Thomas LUCHON HAUTE MONTAGNE U23 M 0:26:44.6 +6:33.3

46 76 MONDONNET Julien SKI RANDO MEGEVE MAS M 0:26:48.1 +6:36.8

47 63 BOIS Denis SAINTE FOY MONTAGNE MAS M 0:26:48.1 +6:36.8

48 79 SILVESTRE Lionel SAINTE FOY MONTAGNE MAS M 0:26:51.5 +6:40.2

49 47 MAURER Hugo SKI CLUB DE SAINTE MARIE-AUX-MINES SEN M 0:27:04.2 +6:52.9

50 82 VIEUX-JEANTON Guillaume CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL MAS M 0:27:20.3 +7:09.0

51 36 COSTAGLIOLA Guillaume TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE SEN M 0:27:35.1 +7:23.8

52 58 VILLIEN-GROS Valentin COURCHEVEL SEN M 0:28:00.4 +7:49.1

53 29 ALARCON Diego CLUB DES SPORTS DE VALMOREL SEN M 0:28:07.2 +7:55.9

54 73 MARTIN Julian VERTICALE ATTITUDE MAS M 0:28:08.3 +7:57.0

55 46 MARTIN Jean Philippe CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN M 0:28:36.0 +8:24.7

56 78 PREMAT Alain C.A.F. HAUT CHABLAIS MORZINE MAS M 0:29:03.5 +8:52.2

57 55 THEVENIOT Peter CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN M 0:29:13.7 +9:02.4

58 52 RUFFIER Benoît CLUB DES SPORTS DE MERIBEL SEN M 0:29:28.4 +9:17.1

59 71 LEFORESTIER Dominique CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT MAS M 0:29:49.3 +9:38.0

60 43 GOYFFON Leo CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES BEAUFORT SEN M 0:29:57.4 +9:46.1

61 69 FRANKOWSKI Michal CS CHAMONIX MAS M 0:30:03.1 +9:51.8

62 86 ALAIX Louis-Marie BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP SEN M 0:30:10.0 +9:58.7

63 72 MAIRE Thomas CS CHAMONIX MAS M 0:30:27.2 +10:15.9

64 80 VERNEY Eric PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-ALPINISME MAS M 0:31:52.0 +11:40.7

65 66 DOUILLET Stephane SKI CLUB DE SAINTE MARIE-AUX-MINES MAS M 0:33:05.0 +12:53.7

66 60 XARDEL Vincent CS CHAMONIX SEN M 0:34:44.1 +14:32.8

67 75 MAY Bertrand MAURIENNE SKI ALPINISME MAS M 0:37:30.2 +17:18.9

U14 Masculin (Promotionel)
1. 177 RAYNAUD Lucas ALTICIM FONT ROMEU U14 M 0:13:33.3

2. 176 PAILHE-BELAIR Timoté LA TRANSPYROS U14 M 0:16:35.6 +3:02.3


